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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -~ P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

FHEBNE
717-784-1991

December 4, 1987
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC. OF HAZLETON VS. ROBERT J. & SONDRA L. PEPE

No. 20 of 1987 J.D.
No. 15 of 1987 E.D.

Susan T. James
29 E. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Picase find enclosed a check in the amount of $30.00 for solicitor services
for the above named sheriff sale that was held in our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

: P‘; //f-'_ TS B
Y~ IR

“ Susan 8. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
S5SB

Enci. (1)



CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
CUURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBSBURG, FA. 17815

PHDNE
Z17-784-199]

December 4, 1987
First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc. of Hazleton vs. Robert J. & Sondra L. Pepe

No. 20 of 1987 J.D.
No. 15 of 1987 L.D.

Press Enterprise
P.0, Bax 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a check for $150.66 for the advertisement for the
above named sheriff sale that was held in our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

A

ﬂ‘r iiad
“ Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
55B

Encl. (1)



CFFICE QOF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D.B0OX 38D
SBLOOMEBURG, PA. 17815

PHEONE
F17-784-1951

December 4, 1987
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC. OF HAZLETON VS, ROBERT J. & SONDRA L. PEPE

No. 20 of 1987 J.D.
No. 15 of 1987 E.D.

Municipal Authority
Barbara Hunsinger
Town Hall Bldg.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Barbara:

Please find enclesed a check in the amount of $§154.94 for sewer Tental
for the above named sheriff sale that was held in our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Jrogde; J ASiiaccs

" Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Encl. (1)



'SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSQOC. OF VS. _ROBERT J, & SONDRA L, PEPE

HAZHETON 20 of 1987 D

DATE OF SALE: November 5, 198/

T HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ November 5, 1987 and (time) _10:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to FIRST FEDERAT, SAVINGS & LOAN ASSQOC. OF HAZLETON
for the price or sum of Six hundred seven dollars and 38/100 plus Four hundred dollars Dollars.

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC. OF HAZLETON poundagebeing the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCe ..o.oviviereeiieiieiiiiiie e $ _20,000.00
Poundage ... 400.60
Transfer TaXes .........cccoeveviieenninninns N/A
Total Needed to Purchase ............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiaeeens $ _1007.38
Amount Paid Down ... >00.00
Balance Needed to Purchase.............oooveeninvviiin s 507,38
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _166.03
Poundage ......... 400,00 $ _ 566.03
i [0 ) 150.66
T 117 37.25
0] [Tl 1) TP U PP PP OO TP 30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ...........cooovvvii il 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office................. .
BT 7 ZI 1 =72 o1V ¢ o 20.00
Other: SEWER MUNICIPALITY BLOOMSBURG 1987 154,94
TAX CLAIM BURFAU (lien certificate) 5.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _1007.38
Total Needed to Purchase $

Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $

Sheriff

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers [
/ ity :

(¥



S L "eqcRIFF'S SAL £ . COST SHEET
FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAR ASSOCLATION OF
STON - L ys. ROBERT J. AND SONDRA L. PEPE

i5 of 1987 E.D.

€ OF SALE:___ Novembel 5, 1987

prrife’s COST OF SALE: i -

Docket & Levy o ' ¢ 14.00
Cervite .
pziling 15.03
ACvsrbas1na, szle Bills & Rewspepers 18.00
: ”cndb111s 14.00

S reng . —_— e ———
C*v1ncﬁndjourn of Sale _ 7.00

.i¥f's Deed .- ) 10.00
.bu,-on 9.00 E

s eess-Tnterprise, inc. $ 150,66
HenTieg frinting - 37.25
) oL

Yicitorts Services Susa-n S 30.00

TryY: Liens List : L 20,00
Deead Kopterization 5.00
Other

.n...l'\_ - f - - o= - N - . 2 25-00

Ly

coronnin OF DTEDS: Copywork
Deec 13.50
; SEARCH . 5.00

Cihet

TLOAL . . - 18.50
AL CSTATC TAIES:
S cuGhS WD L County 12Xes, 1c S
I PR 14
Lol sxes, DisLrite , L=
DelinauEnt Taxes, LY , 1% , LE (Gotel TS
TOTAL . 3

i TPLL cIRTS:

[

Sewar - DN Aicipel ity BLOOMSBURG , 1987 $154.94 .

Wg IET - FU“]’\QCI?; , 1S __

. TCE AL .- - < 154.94
SURTHARGT crz.  (Steis Trezsurer) ¢ 20 00
oy LENETS . TAX CLAIM BUREAU (lien cert.) : 5.00



" SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC. OF VS ROBERT J. & SONDRA L. PEPE
HAZLETON
NO. 15 of 1987 £.D. NO. 20 of 1987 J.0.

DATE OF SALE: November 5, 1987

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ 20, 00000
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ HOO OO
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ r A
MISC. COSTS $ :
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 1007 38

PURCHASER(S) ﬁaﬁT}%;f’/fézyﬁfzxdfgikaauru;4~»w,zan1 o of Hazfds o
rd

ADDRESS : /2 £ Broogy Mrzleiors
NAME(S) ONBEEB: Thumus A Aernedy /]

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : ﬂ{_mm 7&M/

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE § 1001, 2%

LESS DEPOSIT s B00.00

DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS s A01-3%




CYT . SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEEY
— S Lo - : .
’./. 4 ) B j“l /Zf/ : 4 s 5
'f’/“ ''''' - / éﬂ"/. i { i \:S.“—r/f 3 /J d ! s -
. - s
P .
RV ) Sl
DATE OF SALE: /}’: o P
SHTRIFF'S COST OF SELE: o .
Levy .
ing, Sele Bills & Newspepers AT e
Hendbills o
¢djourn of Sale A
¢ Deed
Uoigcn .
TAT AT -
[l - . . - - - . - - - x .
Pross-Cnterprise, Inc. S
enrie Printing
iicitor’'s Services
TOTAEL .
FROTHONDTARY: Liens List &
Teeg kotarizetion
Cther
X : TOTAL L S T T b
FICDEDIR OF DZEDS: Copywork <
Deed:
ODtner )
nty jexes, 1€ 3
rict , 1%
e 18, is (Gotz] Amtis.)
TOTAL . i
FUNICIPAL REXTS:
Sewer - Hunigipelity s 1% Y AT
wzrer - Municipalily . 15
TRTAL . . .. g
SUnTHARAE FEE:  {Stete Trezsurer} 1S
viatTooanious: ) L p




z/z

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT .o 2/ /5F 7

DOCKET AND INDEX s 0/ 4527 /D _7C a//?7 /P

SET FILE FOLDER 0P 1 /A SepF 2
¥ rd
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION _ /&) e WA
COPY OF DESCRIPTION _¢//% Yo f7

HEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADORESS _ o/ 75 /F7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT /4  H.sSing 7/ f5]
7 £ /

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE /s /5 /57

WATCHVAN RELEASE FORM _ 1\ //5 %/ 27

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST (&7 Y5/ 77

CHECK FOR $500.00 -~ /A&7 # JP 735 sme K svo v 5D e b

« TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PﬁOCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO a7V AL o

/5,
Sk o/#g WNow 5=, %7

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES &/ cef /3 —e20- 27

205T ALL DATES ON CALMDER /A& Z4/e7

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
x SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE Wow 27, 19E 7

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE {POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

SILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS __ ¢/ A7 745/?‘7 )
IYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) S o B 7/5»;/,07

v I

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS S g7
7

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS \ g SAE LT
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT vy
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS ;/}”*
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT . - -~
* BOCKET ALL DATES -

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO Zzz - A

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FGR LIEN HOLDERS z{-‘-‘ o




SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND -DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

**x THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE:A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. g{w;

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS 7;/24?$7 A2

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH A
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TQ SBA AUTH. '

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY I

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET yj;ggyﬁ? P Lo ]
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY '

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCCRDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

% WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 3S:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Paul R. Eyerly, IIIL, Publisher | , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a-newspaper of generd} circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily {except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on .. Q¢ctaober 13, Qctober 29, October 27 . . . . ... ... .. .. .. .. .., 19 .87
cxactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publlshers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that ali of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

;7 y

P

/Mftar\ Pubiic)

My Commission Expires

Andnow, . ... ... ..... ... .. . I hereby certify that the advertising and publicalion
charges amounting to § . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full,



State of Pennsylvania }

County of Columbia )

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &e. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of morteages on file in this office against

Robert J. Pepe and Sonda L. Pepe, his wife,

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee $5.00 In testimony whereof 1 have set my hand and seal
of office this 29th day of Octaber
A.D, 19 87.

ﬁtm%@’??’m]@& RECORDER



........................

27th day of... hagust e
1980, between the Mortgagor, ROBERT 1. PEPE and SONDA L. PEPE, K_i._s_ wifa, of Blocmaburg,

{herein "Docrower”) and the Mortgagee, FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETOHN, a corporatien organired and exinting under the
laws of The United States af America, whose address js 10-12 East Broad Street, Hazleton, Luzetrne
County, Pennaylvania 18201 (herein “Lendes™),

WHEREAS, BORROWER s indebted to Lender in the principal wum of . THIRTY~TW0. THOUSAND. -
THEEE..HUMRREDL.(§32,300.00] = rxe=_Dellars, which indebtednesa iy evidenced by Borrower's note

" dated. August_2%,.1980.________ (herein “Nate”), providing for monthly installiments of principal and
interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable ONM.cmcm e

TO SECURE to Lender {a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with intereat
thereon, the payment of all oiher sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to pratert
the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the vovenants and agreements of Borrower herein
conlained, and (b} the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Barrower by
Lender pursuant te paragraph 21 heteot (herein “Foture Advances”), Borrower does hereby morigage,
grant and convey to Lender the {allowing described properiy localed in the County ofColunbia, Town _

qf Bloomsburg ... ... State of Pennsylvanin:

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel or lot of ground situate on the
West glde of Cak Street in the new additlon of the Bloomshburg Improveman
Company to the Town of Bloomsburg, and belng the easterly 109 feet of
Lot Ne. 10 in Block Ne. 30, in the Plot or draft of sald additicn complled
by J. C. Brown and Samuel Hayhard in the ysar 1B91, being further desacribed
and bounded az follows:

On the Horth by Lot Ho. 9; on the East by Oak Street aforeaaild) on
the South by Lot No. 11 and on the Weet by other lands of Robert W. Carey,
boaing the westerly portien of the aforesaid lot. S5aid lot being 40 faet
in front on sald Cak Street and 109 feet in depth to line of other lands
of Robert W. Carey. On which im erected a two-story dwelling house.

wife, by thelr deed dated the .3 *m day of f 1980, and recorded
contemporanacously herewith, grantad apnd ceonvedfed unteo Hobert J. Pepe and
Sonda L. Pepa, hls wilfe, mortgagors herein.

BEING the same pramiser which Jamea L ?zss and Joanne A, Hessa, hle

which hat the addreas of. 198 Oak_ Lane , .Rl?.qmbi!g%; ........... -
ty

(Streat)
Fa_ 17815 (hereln “Propetty Addrens™);
(Sinte and 2Zlp Codu} .

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or herealter erected on the property, snd sl easements,
rights, apputtenances, rents, royaities, mineral, cil and gus rights and profits, water, water rights, and water
stock, and afl Axtures now ar hereafier attached to the property, all of whfch. including replacements and
additiona thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; und
all of the foregoing, together with naid property {or the leaschold catate Il this Morigage Is on a lenne-
lioldy are herein referred to xs the “Property™

Borrower covenants thut Bacrower i3 lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right
to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property it unencumbered, and that Borrowee will
warrant xnd defend generally the title to the Property ngainst all claims and demands, subject 1o any de-
clarations, easementa or restrictions listed in & schedule of exceptions to coverage in uny title Insurzoce
policy insuring Lender's interest in the Praperty,

UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender tovenant and agree an {ollows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest, Borrower shull promptly pay when due the principal of and
interest on the indebiedness evidenced by the Note, prepsyment and late charges an provided in the Note,
and the principst of and interest on any Future Advances secured by thls Mortgage,

2. Funde for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to mpplicable lnw or to 8 writien waiver by Lender,
Borrower ahall pay to Lender on the duy monthly installments of principal and intecest are payable under
the Note, until the Note is paid in full, & sum (hereln “Funds®) equal to uvne-twelfth ol the yearly txxen

PEMHSYLVANIA) 1o 4 Fomily—)7T—FHMA/FHLAME UMIFORM IHSTRUMINY
e &LU b 582




anel assessments whicl may attain prierity over this Martgage, and ground rents an the Property, if any,
plne ane-twelith of yearly preminm installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium
installments for mnrigage insurance, if any, all as reasonably extimated initially and trom time te time by
Letster nn the Basis of aseceunents and hifls and reasonahle estimates thereof.

The Fands shafl he heldl inoan iastilution the depasily of aceounts of which are insured or guaranteed
by a Fuederal or state ageoey (including Lemder if Lender is sich an institution}. Lendes shall apply the
Funds e pav said tnxe<, nsacssiments. ingurance premiwms and pronnd rents. Lender may not chatpe for so
hetbingt and applying the FPunds, analvzing said aceount, or verifying and compiling said assesaments and
hills, vnless Lenther pavs Horrower saterest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender 1o make such
4 charge, Moreawer and Lender may agree in owriting at the time nl exeention of thiz Mortgage that in-
Verrst o the Fuints shall be paid 1o Sorcawer, and untess such agreement iy made or opplicable law re-
quires sl pterest to be paid, Lender shall ot be renuired te pay Norrower any inlerest or earnings on
the Frnels, Foeteler =hall ¢ to Norruwer, without eharge, an anhual accounting of the Funds showing
credits and dehits ro the Funds aml the jmrpese for which each dehit to the Funds was made. The Funds
are pledged ae aeblitional seeurity Tor 1he swins secored by this Morteage,

If the amannt of the Funds ekl by Lender, together with the (niure sonthly inalallments of Funds
pavable prine o Uhe dne dales ol taxes, assesaments, insnrance preminmy and ground rents, shall exceed
the anwmnt required to pay said Laxes, asseasments, insurance preminma and ground rents as they {all due,
anel exeess shall be, at DBorrowee's upting, either prampily repaid to Borrower of credited to Borrower on
wemthily installments of Fonds, 10 the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall pot he sufficient to pay
Iaxve, aesessments, pnenranee preminms and  ground rents as they fall due, Dnrrower shall pay to Lender
Ay mmennl weeessary to taake np the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender
1t Borrower reqgiesting paymenl therenl,

Lo pavment in Tndl of all suins secured by this Mortgapge, Eender shall promptly refund to Borrow-
er any Funds Tield by ender, Y ameder paragraph 1R hereol the Droperty in a0ld or the Property is otherwise
acqired by Letuler, Lender shall apply, na Jater than im wdiately prioe ta the sale of the Property or its
acepuisition he Lember, any Fands held hy Lender at the time of applicatinn 8% a credit apainst the sums
secutred by (his Mortpage.

3. Application of Payments. tinfess applicable liw provides otherwise, all payments received by
Lender tmeer the Nede and paragraphs 1 amd 2 hereol shall he applied by Lender first in payment of
amrnnts pavahle to Leader b Borrawer under paragraph 2 hereol, then to interest payabie on the Note,
then 1o the principal of the Nateo and then to interest amd principal an any Fotore Advances,

Churgesy Liens. I'nrrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions
attribatalle ta the Property which may atlain a priorily over this Moripnge, and leasehold payments or
wroamd rents, if any. in the manner pravided under paragraph 2 hereof or, il not paid in sueh manner, by
Borrermer making pavirent, wheo due, directly to ihe payee therenl. Torrower shall promptly furnish to
Lender all aotices of awenitts due vnder this paragraph, and in the event Norrower shall make payment
directly, Parrower shaltl prom stly furnish to |ender reccipts evidencing stich payments. Dorrower zhall
prompithe diseharge any Yien which has priority over this Martgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be
renuired to diselarge any snch lien so long as Doreower shall agree in writing to the payvment of the
ohligation tecuced hy suelt lien in a manoer acceptable to Lender, or shall in goed faith contest such lien
By, o delend enforcenent of saeh liew i, degal proceedings whicl operate Lo prevent the enforcement of
the lien ne forfeiture af the Draperty or any pard therend, :

€. Heazard Insurance. Dorrower shadl keep the improvements now existing nr hereafter erected on
the Property insared apainst loss by fire, hazands inghided awithin the term “extended coverage”, and such
othier Tiazards as Lemler may peqitire amd in g2uch amomnts and {or snch perimds as Lender may require;
pravided, that Lender shafl une require That the amonnt of such eoverage exceed that amount of coverage
revjttited] Lo pay Lhe sums sroredd by this Mortgage,

The insnrance carriep proviling the insnrance shatl he c¢hosen by Borpnwer suhject to approval by
Leneler; provided. that smch approval shall not he unreasonably withhell, Al preminms on insurance
poilicies shall e paidl in the manner pravided wdder paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by
Borrower making pavment, when due, dircetly to the insurance carrier,

All insurance pralicies and renewals thereal shall e in Torin neeeptalite to Temeler and shall include a
stanelnrd mortgigr clse in favor of ang in form acceptable to Lender, Lender ahall have the right te hold
the paodicies anrl rearwals theeeof, and Boreower ghall promptly furnish tn Lender all renewal noticea ang”
all reeeipts of paid premivms, In Mhe event of Insy, Borrowrer shall give prampt nntice to 1he insurance
varrier ane Lender, Tender may mike prool af Tors i ont masde promptly by Borrewer,

Linless Lomter aned Borpower otherwite agree in wriling, insuerance procecds shall be applicd to restora-
Hon or repmir of the Property damaged, provided suel restoration or repair a4 economically feasible and
the security of this Marigage ia nol therelsy impaired. If snch restoration or repair is not economically
feasible ot il the secyrity of this Mortpage woukl he impatred, the insuranee proceceds shalt he applisd te
the stins secured by this Mortgage, wilh Uhe excess, if any, paid to Borrewer, If the Property is ahandoned
try Horrmwer, o iF Horrower (aile to respond to Lemder within 30 dlays from the date notice is mailed by
Leder tn Barrower that the insurance eartier nffers to setile a claim for insurance bencfita, Lender is
autharized to colteet and apnly the insurance penceeds at Lendet's aption either to restoration or repair of
1he Peaperty o to the stins seeared by this Morigage,

Unless Lender and Borrower otliepwise agree fn wriling, any such application ol proceeds to principal
shall not exlend nr gostpone the due date of the monthly installinents refeered to in paragraphs | and 2
hereof of chiange the amount of such installments, 1 under paragraph '8 hereal the Property is aconired
by Tender, alt right, tite and interext ol Horrower in and to any insurance palicies and in and to the
proceeds thereal resulting from damage to the Praperiy print to the sale ar acqtrisition shall pass to Lender
to the extent of the stioes tecuted by this Maortgape immedizlety priop to such sale ot acguisition,

6. Preservation and Muintenance of Property| Leaseholdsy Condominiums; Planned Unit Develop-
ments.  Borrower thall keep the Peaperty in good repair and shall nat commit waste or permit impairment
or <deterioration of the Property and shall eomply with the provisions of any lense if this Mortgage is ona -
teaselold, I thia Mertgage is on a unit in & eondominium or A planned unit development, Borrower shall
pecform all af Borrower's nhlipatinna snder the declaration or covenants creating or governing the con-
deminium of planned nnit development, the by-laws and repulations of the condominium or planned snit
devetopment, awd constitnent rdocuments, If 4 condontininm oe planned unit development rider is executed
hy Brrrower and reearded togelhier with this Martgage, the covenants and apreements of such rider shall
he incorputated into and shatl amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage ay
i the ritlet were a part herenf,

7. Protection of Lender’s Security. If Rorrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements con-
tained in this Muorlgape, or if any actinn ot proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's
interest in the Property, including, but not limited Lo, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or
arrangements gr proceedings invelving & bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender’s option, upon notice
lo Rorrawer, may make such appearances, dishurse such sums and take such action as fs necessary to pro-
tect Lender's interest, including, but not limited o, dishurrement of reasonable attorney's [ees and entry
upon the Property to make repnirs, If Lender required mnrtgage inaurance sa & condition of making the,
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lean stcured by this Mortpage, Borrower shall pay the premiumi required to maintaln much insurance In
eflect unti]l such time a8 the requirement for such inaurance teeminates In accordunce with Borrower's and
Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Horrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage Insurance
premiuma in the manner provided under parsgraph 2 hereol,

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with [nterest thereon, shall become
additional indebtedness of Berrower stcured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other
terms of payment, such amounts gha!l be payable upon notice from Lender to Berrower requesting pay-
ment thereol, and shail bear interest from the date of dishurpement at the rate payable from time to time
oy ondsinnding principal under the Note unlens payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to appli-
cable faw, in which event such amounts ahall besr intereat at the highest rate perenissible under applicable law.
Nothing contained In this paragraph 7 shall require [ender to Incur any expense of take any action herennder.

Inwpection. Lender may make nr cause to be mode reasonable entries upon and Inspections of the
Pruperty, pravided that Lender shall give Horeower notice priar 1o any such inspection specilying reason-
able cause therelor related 1o Lemler’'s interest in the Property,

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct of consequential, in con-
nection wilh any condemnalion or ather taking of the Froperty, or part thereof, or {or conveyance in licu
of cundemnation, are herehy assigned and shall be paid 16 Lender,

1n the event of a tatal taking of the I'ropertly, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this
Mortpape, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event af a partial waking of the Property, unless
Burrewer and Leoader otherwise agree in weiting, there shall be ppplied to the sums secured by this
Mutlgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal tu Ihat proportion which the amount of the sums
secnred by this Murigsge wnmediately prioe to Uhe Jate of taking bears to the faic market vatue of the
Property immeliately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

I tiie Peeperty 3 nhandoned by Boreower, or i, alter potice by Lender 1o Dorrower that the con-
dempor affers 1o make an award or settle a claim {or damages, Dorrawer [asls to respond to FLender within
M) days after the date stch notice is mailed, Lender i0 authurized to collect and apply the proceeds, at
Lender's uption, €ither e restoration or repair of the Property or 1o the suins secured hy this Mortgage.

Unless Fender and Nureower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of procesds to principal
ahall pot extend or postpune the duc date of the monthly instaliments relcered to in paragraphs 1 and 2
hereol or change the amonnt of such installinents,

10. Borrower Nat Released. Lxtension of the time [or payment or modificalion of amortization of
the sums secnred by this Mortgnge granted by Jender to any successor in interest of Horrower shall not
nperate {0 release, in any manner, the Lahility of the original Dorrawer and Basrower's successers in in-
terest, Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings againat such successor or refuse o extend
lime for payment or otherwise menlify amortization of the suma secured by this Mortgage by reason of any
demand made Ly the origina? Horrower and Horrower's successors in interest,

11. Forhearanca by Lender Not & Waiver, Auy forbearance hy lender in exerciving any right or
remedy hercunder, or otherwise affanded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of ar preclude the exercise
of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or
charges hy Lender shall not e 2 waiver of Lender's right to mccelerale the maturity of the indebtedness
secured By this Mortpape.

12 Remedies Cumulative.  All remedies pravided in this Morigage are distinet and cumulative teo zny
nther right or remedy vmler this Muotlgage or afforded by faw or equity, and may be exercised concurrent-
Iy, independently vr snccessively,

13. Successors and Asnvigns Bound; Joint and Sevara] Lisbility; Captions, The covenants and agree-
ments hercin contained shabl bind, and the nights herender shall innre to, 1he respective successors and
assigns al Lender and Burrawer, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agree-
ments of Dorreawer ahall he joint awl several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this
Mortgage are for canvenience nnly and are not to e used 1o interpret or define the provisions heseof,

. Molice. Except for any nolice reguired under applicable Jaw 1o be piven in anolher manner, (a)
auy notice to lorrewer providled Tor in this Mortgage shail be given by mailing such notice by certified
mail atldressed to Borrower ag the Property Addresy or at such other akdress as Dorrower may designate
by nutice to Lender os provided heretn amd (b)Y any notice to Lender shall be given by certified matl, reture
receipt requested, (o Lender's aldress siated herein, ar to snch other address a3 Lender may designate by
notive Ly Dorrower ns provibed herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgape shall be deemed to have
beeu given (o Burrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein,

15. Uniform Mortgage; CGoverning Law{ Seversbility., This form ol mortgage combines uniform
envenants for natious] nse and non-unilorm covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute
a wnilorin seeurity istroment eovering real property, This Mortpape shall be gaverned by the law of the
Jurisdiction in which the Praperty is located, Ju the event that any pravision or clause of this Morigage or
the Note eunflicts with applicable taw, such conBict shall sot afect other provisions of this Mortgage or
the Note which can be given ¢ffect without the conllicling provivion, and to this ¢nd the pravisions of the
Morgage and 1he Mote are declared Lo he severalde

16. Borrawer's Copy. Hurrowcer ahall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mort-
gage at the time of exceulion or aller reentidation hereol,

17. Trensfer of the Property; Assumplion. [f sl or any part of the Propecty or an interest therein ia
suledd oc transferred by Dortower without Lender's prioy written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a
lien or encumbrance sulordinate to 1his Moerigage, {b} the creation of 3 purchase money security interest
fur honsehold appliances, {ed a transicr by devise, descent or by operation of law vpon the death of a joint
tenant or {d) the grant of any leaschobl interest of thres years or less pot containing an option io pur-
chase, Lender may, at Lender's nption, declare a1l the sums seeured by this Merigage to be immediately
due and payahle, Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or 1ransfer, Lender
and the person 1o whom the Property is to be 30ld or transferred reach agreement in writing that the eredit
of such person is satisfaclory to Lender and that 1he interest payah'e on the sums secured by this Mortgage
shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. IF Lender har waived the option to accelerate provided in this
paragraph 17, aud il Dorrower’s successer in interest has executed a written assumption agreement acerpted
in writing by lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

I Lender exercises such aption 1o mecelernte, Tender shall mui! Borsower notice of seceleration in ac-
cordance with paragraph 14 hereaf, Such notice shali provide a period of not less than 30 duys from the date
the nolice is mniled within whieh Bortower may pay the sums declared due, 1f Borrower {ails to pay such
s prior to the expiration of such period, [endey may, without [grther notice or demand on Berrower,
invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph I8 hereol,

HON-UNIFORM COVEMNANTS. Borrawer and lender further covenany and agree as follaws:

18. Accelerstiont Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of any covensnt or sgreement of Barrowsr in
this Mortguge, including the covenants to pay when due sny sums aecured by this Mortgage, Lender prior
to acceleration shall mail notics to Borrower as provided hy npplicable taw specifyings (1) the breach) (2)
the action required to cure such breach) (3) a date, ot fess Than I0 daye from the dale the notice is mailed
lo Borrower, by which such breach must ba cured; and (4) that failure ko cure such breach on or befors
the date specified in the notice may result in lecrluntion of the aums encured by this Mertguge, foreclosure
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by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notiee shall further inform Borvower of the right ta
reinatate nfter mcceleration and the rvight to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of »
default or any athor defense of Borrower to acceleration und foreclonure, If the breach is not cured on or
before the date apecified in the notice, Lender at Lender’s option miay declare all of the sums sccured by
this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclone this Mortgage
by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all exp of Forecl .,
including, but not limited to, reasonable sttomey's fees, and couts of documentary evidence, abstracts and
title reporta.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithvianding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this
Mortgage, Rorrower shall have the right te have any pmceedings bepun by Lender tn enforeé this
Murtgape discontioned at nny time prior o at least one hour prior 1o the commencement of bididing ot a
sherifl’s sale or other faje pursuant to this Mortgage #: (2) Horrower pays Lemder all sums which would
be then die under this Mortgage, the Nole anmel nntes sectrring future Advancen, if any, had no accelera-
tion geenrred ; (b)) Horrower cures all breaches of any nther covenants or apreements of Dorrower con-
Iained in this Morignpe; {¢) Borrower pays all reasunable expenses incitrred by fender in enforcing the
covenants and agreements of lortower contained in this Mortpape and in enlorcing Lender's remedies as
rrovided in paragraph 18 hereol, including, st not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (1) Botrower
takes such action as Lender may reasonaliy require to asanre that the fien of this Mortgage, Lender's
inlerest in the Property and Borrnwer’s ohfigation to pay 1he sums secured by this Mortgage, shall con-
tineee wnimpairedd, Dpon such pavment amel cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the oldigations secured
hereby shall remain in foll Torce amd eifect as if no acceleration had occurred.

28, Awsignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Porsession. As additionat security
hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the renls of the Property, provided that Borrower shall,
rrior 1o acceleration under paragraph {8 hereed or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect
and retain such rents as they leeeome due and pavahie,

Upon acceleration ander paragraph IR hereal or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in peraon, hy
agent or hy juwlicially appointed receiver. shalt be entitled (o enter upon. take possession of and manage the
F'roperty anil to ealiect the rents of the Property including thase past due. All rents coliected by l.ender
nr the receiver shall be applied first to pavmrent of the coste of management of the Property and eollection
af rents, inchuling, but not Himited to, receiver’s leex, premiums nn receiver's bonds and reasonable ar-
torney's fees, amd then to the snns secuced by thin Mortgage, Lender and the receiver ahall he liable ta
accennt anly for thase rents actuatly receivedl.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this
Afartgage, may make Future Advances to Horrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall
he secured by this Mortgage whea evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are sceurcd
herely, At no time shall the principal amaung of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including
sums ashvaneed in accnrdance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original
amount of the Note,

2. Relemse. Ulprn pavment of all sums secured by this Mortgape, Lender shall discharge this
Murtgage. without charge to Bareower, Borrower shafl pay ail costs of reenreation, if any,

23. Purchase Money Moartgage. 11 all ar part of the sums secured by this Mortgage are lent to
Borrower to acquire title 1o the lroperty, this Mortgage is bereby declared 10 be & putchase moncy
mortEage,

N WITKESS WIHERLEOF, Nareower has executed :yis Meartgage.
Witnessen; {7 ) 5 (( Y : g
T AL T 4 W ePACT Fabsg bt e (SEAL)

Vs : > D —Borr
(L it N SN N U R

Sonda L. Pepe —Borrower
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,..Golumbia. . R ~--County »a;

On this, the.. 2Ttk ... day of __Auguat w0 1980, before meGlenda_ A. .Ernest
UP.tﬂ:ﬁX.,.E.'AQ::‘LiQ___thc vhdersigned officer, personally apreared- oo ovooeooo .- '
-';.._..a‘f;&{:{!:,_ "‘_'»,'_59}3?.23.g.‘_hp_":‘PE.."_I‘.d_-_5".?_"'_‘2.3__!".'.-_‘:?2?.'.-_"_15 wife ___ a———

. L‘*l(i\?n"l‘n:' me 1‘!9*:?t_i!lnctarfly proven] 1o be the personS___whose names_are __snhscribed to the within
I ﬁn&‘}igNQTAQ;'.;-:Eg},.';;rie.lg._-:l that._tNeX _executed the same for the purposes herein tontained,

- § . w WFRNESS WIIEREOF, I herennto set my hand Micial seal,
Sy R L IRATA EINEST, Notary Pubtia ,&0 (P 8/? . :
.2'.,0:".."-. L#a!rfa;buf;s:(lolumbh County, Pm. RS S .1‘.4&(&-.. S ---.’1.(?.512&-_..--_-..
4, Vi Wi Tl Lapiks Deembarad /¢ PR3 _ : _
’I‘Hﬁubx.{‘dﬁﬁfy'..lhak the precise residence of the First Federal Savings and Loan Association of
tHlaateron,"Mortgager, is 12 Fast Droad Street, Hazleton, Luzerne County, Pa,

W 2 It W N S
-

Commonwrealth of Pransyloania Atte for Mortgagee
County of Golumbia ™ 2:02 p.m. 1

RECORDED on this 27th tday of Auguat v A D, 198G, in the
Recorder’s Office of the said county, in Martgage Bnok Vol, 206 y Page  BBZ,

Given under my hand and the seal of the said office, the day and year aforesaid,

&”’%ﬁ%‘é&““&, i ~re e

RECORD & RETURN TO:

| '(7% O lenelan i %f-’--’f-ﬂd&/ .
1
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REAL ESTATE MORTGACGE

TIUS INDENTURE, wrude the __2FEh  dayof _July 19 A1, by snd between
Robert FPepe & Sonda Pepe. Hin Wifa (MORTGACORS) -

snd HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DNSCOUNT COMPANY, & Pennsylvania Corparstion (MORTGAGEE),

1soh W, Front Street, Berwink Pennsylvania.
MORTGAGORS, uvn thix date, have ngulrd 1 nole by the term of which MORTCAGORS have become indebied 10
MORTGAGYE in the Sélgl of ?_0 0,00 Dollars 10 be paid, including inierest as speciied
therein, within el munths from the date hereef §n 60 monthly installments of
118.d0 DoHars and the [irsl inseallment 10 be paid on _ A%“ﬂt 29 1993 ;ng

the succeeding installments 10 be paid on the __ 23 day of each munih thereafier until the entire sum due s paid in full.

This Mortgage and the llen thereof thalf be security for this debt made by MORTGAGEE 10 MORTGAGORS,

MORTGAGORS covenanl and watrant thal MORTGAGORS have full fee simple litle to the mortgaged premises hereinalter
descrived, 1hat MORTGAGORS wil! pay the abuve mentivned debi as required by the said nole: that the buildings on (he premises
shall be kept insured against loss by fire for the benelit of: MORTGAGEE, in companies and amounts satisfactory to MORTIGAGEE,
with a standard morigagee clause: and MORTGAGORS will Py any Lax, assessment or other governmental chasge, including water
and sewer rents, assessed against or impoted upon the said premises, and will deliver \o MORTGAGEE receipts therefor immedizlely
upun demand.

Upor nenpayment by MORTGAGORS of any insiafment on the date when such installment shal! fail due, ar failure by
MORTGAGORS 10 keep required insuzance in fosce, the entlre balance of the aforesaid debt shall become due and payahle, at the
option of MORTGAGEE, as provided in the nute.

In the event that MORTGAGEE teains an itlurney to instilule gn action on the 11id note or to Toreclose on this Muarigage,
then MORTGAGORS shall pay, in sddition 1o the balance dus on the sald note, tncluding accrued interest, any atiorney fees and
court cotls; and in the event that MORTGAGEE ohiainy x Judgment agrinsl MORTGAGORS in the it on the said nate or on this
Mutigage, and thereafier issues a wril of execution o other appropiale will on the 1aid Judgment, then MORTGAGORS herehy
waive all rights and benefiis under any and all Taws or rules of court now or herealter in effect granting ot pRImitling any exemplion
or stry of execution against Uie morigaged premises, and any such judgmeni shalt bear interest at the applicable rate until the fult
wmuunt due MORTGAGLE is actually paid, by the Sheriff or otherwise. o

NOW THLREFORE, MORTGAGORS, In consideration of the said debl, and to secure payment thereof, hereby grani, hargain
and el v MORTOGAGEE

ALL THAT CERTAIN wract or parcel of land siluale in the Countyof . Columbie

Communweatth of Pennsylvania, more particularly described In the Deed recorded in the office for the recording of deeds in
Deed Book Na. ___ 299 page 159 “and otheewise known as™

w 708 0ak 3t.
Bloomaburg, Pa. 17815

TOGETHER with the buildings, improvements, rights, privlages, heredituments and sppuitenances, and the revessions,
remainders, renis, lssues and profits thereof. '

TO HAVE AND TO 11OLD the nald premises unio MORTGAGEE forever,

Yaon [T L
Bk RCG vt L8

Form +3« FA (Aev. 11-40)
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PROVIDED, nevertheless, that if MORTGAGORS thall pay 10 MORTGAGEE the entire debt a3 hereinbefose set forth, then
1he estate hereby granted shalt cease, determine and beenme woid.
Mortgagors hereby waive nnd release all their tighls in the above described property under Fedeoal exemplion laws.

This morigage may nol be mysumed wilhout the writien coment of the MORTGAGEE.
IN WITNESS WITEREOF the said MORTGAGORS have hereunto set hands and seals the day and year first above wrillen.

Signed, sealed and deliverad
in the presence ol

%Z-MW‘—Q*} .................. . dfd{’/f— ~prtr—r—. .. (SEAL)

holl(u

{Robart Pape)

.................................................. M”%?L {SEAL)
{Sonda Pepe

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

55.
COUNTY OF_____Columbla
On the __29th day of July , 19 _81 . before me, personally sppeared the above-named
Robart_Pepe ind Sonde Pspe, Hia Wife

and in dve form of law acknuwkedged the abore INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE 1o be their free and voluntary acd and deed, and

desired that [ be recorded at such, . .
WITHESS my hand and seal ihe day snd year aforessid. L_,\MW 2 45
Feotiry Butilc ‘_....;im,,”

Itk here_by certified thal the address Ja5LoH £, SKURSKY, Maw_?}#”-‘\df}.\.‘? i’./“
of the wilhin-named Mortgagee is Mrewich, Lutarns €6 PO 7 '\03«.{5:.".' Sy
o Lz - 2 A
150, W. Front St. Ay Commision Expies M;';‘a RS

Berwiok, Pa 18603
on behalf of MORTGAGEE.

L :

g% »
. L wo 1. SR
Recorded in Columbis Counky + LT T ri - ) g‘{'
_ o
Mtg. Book 206, page 2B on :_:J {., l'E;
- m
July 31,1981 at 10:17 a.m. m af
T .
v A - b=~ . T
Bunsly % /) Pk
\- - i A

) v

Buon RGO 1 KLY
[ 1Y) .l- -
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LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

...................................................

............................................................. Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc. y  wo. ..207 . ee ... Term, 19. 57,
of Hazelton Real Debt ..............covvvuevnnn. |18 @38,336.74

................................................. Interest £rom -....................o0 bl veriieenideraenans

versus Commission ......................... [ P | RN

Costs . ..... ... i i, 1 A, lovevanen

Robert J. & Sonda L. Pepe Judgment entered . ...................... . ..iiiiiiia....

"""""""""""""""""""""""""" Date of Lien ..[SOTVATY. 27, 1987 = ==

................................................ J Nature of Lien ....Default Jdudgmeni . ™ ... ...........
"

... Municipal Authority of the Town of y  no 191, . Of it e Term, 19. 84..

Real Debt ................ouoo.., s 18288 ...

...... Bloomshurg, ... Interest from .............ococoievnie ] oo,

versus Commigsion .............c.cc0envnvians I | PP
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QFFICE GOF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0O, BDOX 380 PHONE:
BLODMSBURG, PA. 17815 TV7-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NG, 20 ef 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

 Sept. 28 1987 at 2:00 P.M, POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

c#LE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Rebert J. & Somda L. Pepe

at 708 Oak 8t., Bloomsburg, Pemmsylvania 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEI'NSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COURTY DEPUTY SHERIFF James X. Deat

SO MJSWEF;S : )
: ﬁ/ U : %i,/'

. ”"i )\_/}(/
Deputy Snerlff

FOR:

John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me this

_ AR f day of, jA.Zf__ afa_/ /75 7

e, £ (\(\ﬁw..

Tami B. Kline, Prbthonotary _T
Columbla Covnt), Pennsylvania

PRI § L4 7 S (o

a-—i'f Uﬂ 1M, ‘}i FESRNOSH (T L N B L1,
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COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787-3646

LeRoy S. Zirmmerman Reply To:
ATTORMNEY GEMERAL

September 14, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberxry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 3830

Bloomsburg, P& 17351

RE: Robert & Sondra Pepe
Dear Sheriff Adler:

The records of the Collection Unit of the 0ffice of Attorney
General do not indicate that any c¢laim against Robert J. Pape
or Sondra L. Pepe has been referred here for enforcement,

Very truly vours,
Il .

Ry ...--:.’.-_;J;? o

e T g

’?h@ﬁas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

TCZ/kE



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

" sHERIFF OF CQOLUMBIA COUNTY
EQLARAT HOUSE -~ F. D, BOX 38O,

PHONE
BLOOMSESBURG, PA. 17B18s

717-784-1991

N7 ) 4
Tor_ (Fopp /c./,// e . L Cras
.Y/ 4
e/ Lo 5T
_r.é""-;/::(iﬁffil';.-jf’ i ’exif/-/ 3 St o

-~

P L . 5 : Py
RE:_/ ot / S / vs///)/cb/v Ses %f ,// /é

Ro. ,/Eﬂww of //éa”:7 ED No. ;;f(ﬂ' of /fﬁlfﬂ;7 JD

Dear Sir:..

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely, .
S ,/<¢ //é%{'*éilﬁf'

) John R. Adler
o Sheriff
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Chairman

Charles C. Housernock I
Vice Chairman

Charles E. Lamg
Treasurer

Samuel B, Evans
Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

Gerald Depo
Solicitor

Charles B, Pursel

John R. Adler,
P.0. Box 380

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Of The

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(717) 784-5422

September 9, 1987

Sheriff

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

In regard to your letter of Sept. 3, 1987 concerning the sheriff

sale on Nov.

5, 1987 for property owned by Robert J.

Pepe, the Municipal Authority of the Town of Bloomsburg is owed
$154 9& for sewer rentals for property at 708 Oak Street,

Thank yvou for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

/ ?? Lot &_.-{z{wmu

Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority
of the

Townr of Bloomsburg

and Sonda L.

Board of Directors
Charles C. Houserirek 1
Charles €. Lang
Richard Conner

Robert Linn

Samuel R. Evans



SARTEL E. ECKER
MARTIN . COHN
BERLUCE S. MILLER
BART E. ECRER
THOMAS L. KENNEDY

THECODORE R, LAPUTKA, JR.

CHARLES R PEDPRI
ANDREW J PRIMERANC

LAW OFFICES OF

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SIXTH FLOOR
FIRST YALLEY BUILDING
HAZLETON, FENNSYLVANIA 1820

455 473 ARESA CODE 717
TELEFAYX: 717-A59- 0729

OF COLNSEL
THEQODRORE R, LARPUTKA, SR,
KENMETH R. BAYLESS

September 3, 1987

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Hazleton
vs. Robert J. Pepe, et ux
No. 20 of 1987

Dear Sheriff:

With reference to the above and in line with your request
to my secretary this date, encloscd please [ind Affidavit of
Non-Military Service,

Sincerely vours,

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.
‘; g

4 y’fj

A

Themas 1. Kennedy

Ihma
ne.



FTRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOANW
ASSOCTATTION OF HAZLETON,

Plaintiff
VS,

ROBERT J. PEPE and 30ONDA L. PEPE,
his wife,

Defendant s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION- LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure
and I'n Assumpsit

KO. 20 of 1987

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MTELTTARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LUABRNE

THOMAS T.. KRNNEDY, ESQUIRFE,

law, does depose and say that he

Federal Savings and lean Association of
status of ROBERT J. PEPE and 50ONDA L.

being duly swern according to
upon the reqguest of First

llazleton investigate the

PEPE, his wife, with regards to

Lhe Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1040; and that he made

such investigation persconally. And your
rPE and SOKDA L. PEPE, his wife,

period of three {3} months last,

affiant avers that ROBERT J.

not. now, nor were they within a
Lhe military or naval service of

the United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and

Sailors!' Relief Act of 1640,

Sworn to and subsaribed before me

o 2
this 2/%" day of . 1087.

D
PR L . /’ff LA
N thsiaion Jr [rinleck

7 o ¥

Thomas 1.. Kennedy,

Notary Public

BELFIG T o o e e

Wi

Iy

rsquir




QFFIiCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SBHERIFF GF COLUMEBIA CDOUNTY
COURT HDUSE - P. D. 80X 380

PMONKE
HBLOOMESUREG, PA,. 17816
Z17-784-1991
. -
-~ /L s -
Date: .~ o o=~ /*:’f iy v
Ry s ol i
To:_ _ Siwm oo AP, A DA T
“7"”“ / ’I o )f
/“ s & i
. ” - 7
— # # -
' ::f')'- .f‘" e !/\-' .-’ " —
= A / . . )
oy # - LN S
sy PN I AT L e v //"7! /j
o T B
//
e / d 7/ el S/
) .- F / / 4 o
RE: .5 o & S i iu ) vs L e e
g £ -
Na. A, of i) ED No. v of 4 F .7 3D
Dear Sir:. .

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any gquestions you may have.

L
SRS

Sinc;;ely,
-r-—'"'-?..; o L ,;) """..’
YA S %
e .;_," P /‘a / -

" John R. Adler
o Sheriff



OFFICE OF .

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE « P, 0, BOX 380

SLOOMEBURG, PA., 17818

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

- - L R R
Date: \.31‘./_?»;'7 - ’,f__/".;j" e

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

- . - -~ . - / g .- -
I L S NS
S A S i ve K S F L e e

PHONE
FI7-784-1991

S

R

No. /Z of /%57 ED No..¥< of 757 D

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the following dates:

lst week 6‘(1 7‘£ /;3 4 /7:5 7

Ind week (i F fg?abj S FT

3rd week Qe 7 s P2 il

Feel free to contact me if you have any problems.

Sincerely,

" Sheriff

enc.

Lo g S

John R. Adler



OFricC& Or -

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CROUNTY
COURYT HOURE - P. 0. BOX 38D

PHONT
BLOOMEBBURG, FA, 1781&
ZIT-784-1991
) z sl '
Date: IR g Lz
- 5 e
TO gflf",—/z ks £ 1 yd «4.',‘{/ e /' Pl i
- Ll ~ Cal
,""f ra £
i}/ x ' \/ —— /z‘/ ALY J!jr.v /) /‘/'/"’"
a—"r‘./ - . '/.-"‘
F L S
l.r/w 2 A S ""4'-?‘ £
R L D B,
- — // - o
- T y o / - ) £
P - R4 Lo, Fep A et
RE: f'?, ’("H// vs{/-,-‘;{";. o __j‘ - »,// ."f:',’ g
-
No._ /< _of "7 ED No. Ay of Jyy 7 D
Dear Sir:..

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any gquestions you may have.

Slncerely,
/

{/ /).».. f{f/{;
. =

 /////John R. Adler
- Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BEOX 380

BLOOMSBEURDG, PA. 17818 FHONE
717-724-189951

. R T
;oo S i fA
7 . //‘ ol F
T T T A

Of,/;’;;: ~ _ED No., _’A‘; of /‘_,;j;/-r JD

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, nctify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

e LY P / -
T =
/_, / A / - ’/ P -z/.-v-w £ e
iy John R. Adler
(o Sheriff



. OFFIiCE OrF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURYT HOUBE - P. D. BOIX 380
ELODOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE

p
- / — o -
Date: . ..% A, _
r’J fos ¢ 3 Z:’;H ¢ - ~>
ol wf,_’:&,f" - I .
To: /,-' yi L i Lt '! , ; /”; ii
- R -~ -, , g
i 3" I AV Iy ‘o
AZ’ el R I I}L oo .f".v‘/’ s Lo e / 7{,-'*9 et
Lol ‘[i ‘g — -
P, ‘ ST
./' Ty T i - il -
V L
o / R
By ’ W ol AT
/Ava&;fr,* f;;,u:;'/._f’f‘, £ Sl
. o . e r.-‘ g
- v R - ) / g {(
I 3’/ /J‘-"_ / i / ’;f A '/ 8 _,.').’:- NPT /,. ?1/.
RE: L e Sl O N R oA
ST e
.- s e Calo =7
No. L ‘-) Of_'_//'f}//f ED No. s of /i’ .;J.Lf / JD
Dear Sir:..

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Sincerely
corely,

el Sy 7 ././‘?
A S .
P

o

/" John R, Adler
' Sheriff

F17-7B4-199)



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF BOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOURE - P. D. BDX 380D

FPHQOMNE
BLOOMSEBURG, PA, 17818

TI1T-704-19951

. ./ g P *
Dates, =-S5 // T
_

_':::,J!;f‘r r}f‘;;} ],r‘u“-» e F '_4"&. * ‘,/{i:./r/ {\—*
P
o LT L .
r 2 ) - /{ { 4 prad
R iR LR e A /i’;’/

‘‘‘‘‘‘

Dear Sir:-

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’'s Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerel
’72 y, Py o //,—.'
// 7 J{/{/A/

/;f' John R. Adler
“"  Sheriff

\



QFFICE OF -

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA TOUNTY
COURT HDUBE - P. 0. BOX 28D,

[0~ ]
BLOGMSEBURG, PA. 1781 Ne
FIF-7E4-19 61
el e -
- . £ k.
Date: "~ /;/ S Ll
-'), M iy 4 -
To: /{,1 H:>
— >
P I ey "y
h;,;‘ e P Ll £ e
ff J} ".»',./ PP - ”
.f""‘/},g /{/’ /::‘{ﬁ.p g f:f/(j/{f,
o ; E K . -
P — / - jf
y < PR e e e
g Lot \.__f"y -
e i/ ' — ~ // £}
P, - s
RE: 4, . & fgazd-aﬁg— AL A AT R e A P 7 ha
b - - v L,./'
5ot e e v rd TR g
No. /v of %7 ED No. ¢, of,)/)) / 3D
ra
Dear Sir:..

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Slncgrely,

7. z;i‘f e /4/ ,» // o4

¥

John R. Adler
Sheriff




DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE - P.D. DX 380

PHOMNE
BLOOMSBURG, FA, 17816
Z17-784-1951

- J— o "
Date:\:?ea_i';ﬁy/ /’/lf 4 .

E 2
To: ¢l vn 22y 42 (;&&J— i
;.-,.- -
/,'2 /.;?"/ ka ‘i%-n,..wi_f sy EF i

ﬁ—"ﬁ s {z

;

j/f J _/f X eat T

L .
/ ] . L -
/i.-'/{f{?(f“‘a’-‘.. PR )-1 A ‘r/—?’\‘f / ?//'-'u-* 2
7 VA T
__r._..—" - ey ; ' f ,_v g g /Z’Zf{?
RE: . o~ S g v vs // e B A et &S

No. /A4 of /7% ED No. =i of /¥4 7 Ib

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Sincerely,

) John R. Adler
¢ Sheriff



OFFIiCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O.BOX 380
BLOOMEEBUREG, FA, 17816 FHane

FI7-7H4-19 51
Date: . ‘:5:;;;,/7/ / o “//'7 il

o O Tade
/;Zt-fé» <;’//~/ (e
,,f/A’ /r/;*"’ e 7{_' §/7Z/ ¥ /"./,é‘/ﬂy‘z —»"7Z

/é ‘f'/)//;’ ...9 /J::_/ L /5;'()
7 77 ¥

s - o F‘)
RE: / £ J'/ézl{;:“ﬂf / hi:] J ’ é " ?J 9«' r‘/ ot dp/ﬂ el ‘Cf.
& 7 -
No. /5~ of L7/ 7 ED No. o) of //h;//;? JD

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free te contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

/7/,///

John R, Adler
Sheriff



By virtue of a Writ ol Execution No. {j‘. of 14687, issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Civil Division,
to me directed, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or
outcry to the highest and best bidders, tor cash, in a Court Room to
be announced, Columbia County Court Housc, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,
on Ay 5 , 1987, at P o0 _ o'clock A.M. in the
forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest of the
Defendants in and to:

ALL thal certain piece, parccl or lot of ground situate on
the west side of Oak Strect in the new addition of Lhe Bloomsburg
Improvement Company to the Town of Bloomsburg, and being the easterly
10¢ feet of Lot No. 10 in Bleck No. 30, in the Plot or draft of said
addition compiled by J. €. Brown and Samucl Neyhard in Che year 1891,
being further desceribed and bounded as follows:

On the North by Lot No. 9; on the east by 0Oak Strect
atoresaid, on the south by Lot KNo. 11 and on the west by other lands
now or formerly of Robert W. Carcy, being the westerly portion of the
aforesaid lot. Said lot being 40 feet in front on said Oak Street and
109 feet in depth to line of other lands now or formerly of Robert W.
Carey.

On which is erccted a two-story dwelling house having the
address of 708 Oak Lane, Bloomsburg. Penna., 17315,

NOTTCE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will, not later than thirty {30} days after
the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the
same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the Schednle unless exceptions are filed
thercto within ten (10) days Lherecafter.

Sedized and taken in exccution at the suit of FIRST FEDHRAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCTIATION OF HAZLETON vs, ROBERT J. PEPF and SONDA

L. PEPE, his wife, and will be sold by A/' -
’ Ldf i xfj,Aﬁéég»

Sheriff of Columbia County

Thomas L. Kennedy, Fsquire

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COUN, P.C.
Sixth Floor-First Valley Bldg.
Hazleton, PA 18201




FIRST FHEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN : I'N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCTATTON OF HAZLETON, : COLUMBLA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CTVIiL ACTION- LAW
vs, : Mortgage Foreclosure

and In Assumpsit
ROBLERT J. PFEPL and SONDA L.,PEPE,
his wife,

Defendants : NO. 20 of 1987

NOTICE PURSUANT TO R.C.P. 3129 OF
THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANTA

TO THE FOLLOWING DEFENBDANTS AND OWNERS:

ROBERT .J. PIPE SONDA T.. PLPL
£037 Bmith Street, Lot 2 4037 Smith Street, Lot 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomshurg, PA 17815

This Notice is given to you as owners and defendants in an
execution proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, by First Tederal Savings and Loan Association of
Hazleton relative to the following judgment and execcution: No. 20 of
1987 J.D. and No. H 15-1987, F.D.

The property together with its Tocation and improvements
are described on "Exhibil A" attached to this Notice; and said
premiscs will be oifered for sale by the Sheriff of Columbia County
according to Lhe information set forth in this Notice.

The sale will be held on N4y 5 , 1987 at 4 po

A.M, in a Court Room to he announced, Columbia County Court TlMouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff no
later than thirty {30} days after the sale and distribution will be
made ia accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days from the date of filing.

o T dpnud. M

lhomas{i.. Kennedy, Fsq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

“Sec nexl. page.




YOU SHOULD TAKE THTS PAPER TO YDUR TLAWYER AT ONCE. I You
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYPR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONI, GO TO OR THLEPHONE ONE OF
THE OGFFICES LISTED BRLOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOQU CAN GET LEGAL HERLP.

Pa. Lawyer Reloerral Service Susguchanna [egal Scrvices
Pennsyvlvania Bar Assoc,. 36 West Main Street

P.0. Box 186 Bloomsburg, Pa., L7815
Harrisburg, PA 17108 1-717-784-8760

Telephone: 1-{800) 607-7375




Robert J. Pepe and Sonda L. Pepe, his wife

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground situate on
the west side of 0Oak Street in the new addition of the Bloomsburg
Improvement Company to the Town of Bloomsburg, and being the easterly
109 feet of Lot No. 10 in Block No. 30, in the Plot or draft of said
addition compiled by J. C. Brown and Samuel Neyhard in the year 1891,
being further described and bounded as follows:

On the North by Lot No. 9; on the east by Oak Street
aforesaid, on the south by Lot No., 11 and on the west by other lands
now or formerly of Robert W. Carey, being the westerly portion of the
aforesaid lot. Said lot being 40 feet in front on said Oak Street and
109 feet in depth to line of other lands now or formerly of Robert W.
Carey.

On which is erected a two-story dwelling house having the
address of 708 0Oak Lane, Bloomsburg, Penna., 17815,

EXHIBIT A




FIRST FLDERAL SAVINGS AND LOANW : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCTATTON OF HAZLETON, : COLUMBTA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTTON- LAW
Vs, : Mortgage Torcclosure

and Tn Assumpsit
ROBERT J. PEPIE and SOKNDA L.PTPE,
his wife,

Detfendants : NO, 20 of 1987

NOTTCE (OF SALE OF REAL PRGPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of fxcecution No. 4  of 1087, issued
oul of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Civil Division,
Lo me dirccted, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or
outcery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in a Court Room to
be announced, Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,
on Ao & , 1987, at  Jp og o'clock A.M. in the
forcnoon of said day, all the right, title and interest ol the
Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground situate on
the west side of Oak Street in the new addition of the DBloomsburg
Improvement Company to the Town of Bloomsburg, and being the casterly
100 feet. of Lot No. 10 in Bleock No. 30, in the Plot or dratt ol salid
addition compiled by J. C. Brown and Samuel Neyhard in the year LEOL,
being further described and bounded as follows:

On the North by lot No. 9; on the cast by Oak Street
aforesaid, on the south by Lot No. 11 and on the west by other lands
now or formerly of Robert W. Carey, being the westerly portion of the
aforesaid lot. Said let being 40 feet in front on said Oak Street and
109 feet in depth to line of other lands now or formerly of Robert W.
Caraey.

On which is erected a two-story dwelling heuse having the
address of 708 0Oak Tlane, Bloomsburg, Penna., 17815,

NOTTCE TS HEREDBY GLVEN to all claimants and partics in
interest that the Sheriflf will, not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale, file a Schedule of Distributien in his office, where the
same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed
Lthereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution al the suit of FIRST IF'EDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCTATION OF MAZLETON vs. ROBERT J, PEPE and SONDA

i.. PEPE, his wife, and will be ?old by L4£4£, /§j /é%yééb

Sheriff of Columbia County
Thomas .. Kennedy, Esquire
LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.
Sixth Tloor-First Valley Bldg.
Hazleton, PA 18207




FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 'AND LOAN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCTATION OF HAZLETON, : COLUMBTA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION- LAW
V&, : Mortgage Foreclosure

and In Assumpsit
ROBERT J. PEPE and SONDA L.FPEPE,

his wife, U)M{c#ﬁe‘i‘&&‘m%fé 1459
: NO. 2

Defendants of 1087

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property
to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you maore
specifically to these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
vou must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or
delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this Sale, a Petition with
the Court to open or strike the judgment against you or to stay the
execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with
the Court any defense or objection ycu might have within twenty {20)
days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and
Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened
if you promptly file a Petition with the Court alleging a valid
defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on
time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily
te delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a
valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken
if the Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint
and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)
days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right
you would have to file a Petition with the Court to strike the
judgment ., *

#*See next page.




In addition, you may have the right to petition to set
aside the sale for; (1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of
competitive bidding by agreement; 3} irregularities in sale; or (4)
fraud. To exercise this right you should file a Petition with the
Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to
the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TG FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Schuylkill County Legal Services
514 North Centre Street
Pottsville, Pa., 17901

(717) 628-3270




FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCTATION OF HAZLETON, : COLUMBTA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CTVIL ACTION- LAW
vs. : Mortgage Foreclosure

and In Assumpsit
ROBERT J. PEPE and SONDA L.PEPE,

his wife,

Defendants : NO. 20 of 19687

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
58

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

See attached description.
Amount Due to 12/10/86 $ 33,327.02

Attorney's Fee $ 3,332.70
Interest from 12/10/86 to §5/1/87 $§ 1,677.02

TOTAL $ 38,336.74 Plus costs

S B Heow
Prothonotary, Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia

County, Pennsylvania

as endorsed.

Dated %:fﬂgrl

(SEAL) BY:\
Deputy




Robert J. Pepe and Sonda L. Pepe, his wife

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground situate on
the west side of Oak Street in the new addition of the Blecomsburg
Improvement Company to the Town of Bloomshurg, and being the casterly
139 feet of Lot No. 10 in Block No. 30, in the Plot or draft of said
addition compiled by J. C. Brown and Samuel Neyhard in the year 1891,
being further described and bounded as follows:

On the North by Lot No. 9; on the east by 0Oak Street
aforesaid, on the south by Lot No. 11 and on the west by other lands
now or formerly of Robert W. Carey, being the westerly portion of the
aforesaid lot. Said lot being 40 feet in front on said Oak Street and
109 feet in depth to line of other lands now or formerly of Robert W.
Carey.

On which is erected a two-story dwelling house having the
address of 708 0ak Lane, Bloomsburg, Penna., 178135,




BOF27J

(8/83)
nited States Bankruptey Court
For the Middie District of pnnnc}rT zanla
In re ROBERT JOSEPH PEPE
SONDA LEE PEPE Case No.___5-87-00177
Debtors*

Ep 5ol ifr7
DISCHARGE OF DEBTORS

It appearing that the persons named above have filed a petition commencing a joint case under title i1, United States
Code on the 24¢th day of Mar , 1% , that an order for relief was entered under
chapter 7 and that no complaint objecting to the dlscha_rce of the debtors was ﬁled within the time fixed by the court [or

that a complamt objecting to discharge of one or both of the debtors was filed and, after due notice and hcanng, was not
sustained], it is ordered that

1. The above-named debtors be and they hereby are released from all dischargeable debts.

2. Any judgment heretofore or hereafter obtained in any court other than this court be and it hereby is null and void
as a determination of the personal liability of the debtors with respect to any of the following:

(a) debts dischargeable under 11 U.S.C. §523;

(b) unless heretofore or hereafter determined by order of this court to be nondischargeable, debts alleged to be
excepted from the discharge under clauses (2), {4) and (6) of 11 U.S5.C. §523 (a);

© (¢) debts determined by this court to be discharged under 11 U.S.C. §523.
3. All creditors who debts are discharged by this order and all creditors whose judgments are declared null and void
by paragraph 2 above be and they hereby are enjoined from commencing, continuing or employing any action, process or

act to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of the debtor, or from property of the debtors,
whether or not discharge of such debt is waived.

Daled: July 15} 1987

BY THE COURT

. .

Bankruptcy Judge -

*Inctude wll numes used by debtars withim lust 6 years.



FIRST FEDERAT. SAVINGS AND LOAN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CTVIL ACTION- LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure
and In Assumpsit

V5.

ROBERT J. PEPE and SONDA L.PEPE,
his wife,

[ T I Y B T T R TR T T T

Defendants NO, 20 of 1987

WRIT

TO: SHERIFF GF COLUMBTA COUNTY

You are hereby directed to seize, levy, advertise and sell
all the real property of the above named Defendants on the premises
located at 708 Oak Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

You are hereby released from any responsibility in not
placing watchmen or insurance on the real property levied on by virtue
of this Writ.

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.

DATED: Angust 31, 1987 BY: ;?{;;ﬁgg/éz'fczth“xgéz/

Thomas'L. Kennedy, Esq. /4
Attorney for Plaintiff




FTRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND [.0OAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTATION OF HWAZLFTON, COLUMBTA COUNTY

PlaintifFf CIVIL ACTION- LAW

va. Mortgage Foreclosure
and In Assumpsit

ROBERT J. PEPE and SONDA L. PEPE,
his wife,

Delfendants NO, 20 of L1087

AFFTDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3126

THOMAS
above aclion,
of lxeculion was filed,
property localed at:

L.

708 Oak

1. Name and address of

ROBERT J. PEPE

SONDBA [.. PEPE

2. Name and address of
Name :

ROBERT J. PEPE

SONDA L. PEPE

3. Name

judgment is a

Name : i
- - 1? ."’ ) Yy .
?}WW‘/C&&@% -j(//éf"f-iﬁ;?,;‘
i 7oA .
Tiem i Dlinadae

o

r
4

KENNEDY,
sots forth

record lien on

HSQUIRE, attorney for Plaintif{f in the
as of the date of the reinstated Weit

Lhe following information concerning the real
Pa

Lane, L7815

See

Bloomsburg, '
attached description
Reputed Owner{s):

Owner(s) or

4037 Smith Street, Lot 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
4037 Smilh Street, Lot 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Nefendant{s) in judgment :

Address:

4037 Smith Street, Lot 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
4037 Smith Strect, Lot 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

and last known address of every judgment creditor whosce

Lhe real propervty to be sold:

Address;

My Hulf

/é“ff{ﬁ"'f‘w(’%v‘ Fo 17405




4. Name and address of the

record:

last recorded holder of every mortgage of

Address: ‘

;>ﬂhv_¢\ ﬁkﬂpg Q*
iiatang_‘%) [ﬁﬂﬁf

5. Kame and address of every other person who has any record interest
in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be atfected
by the sale:
Name: Address:
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiftf has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected
hy the =sale:
Name: Address:

I verit'y that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information

and helief. I
subject to the penalties of
falsification to authorities

DATE:  August 31, 1087

understand that false

statements herein are made
18 Pa.C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

Thomas 1. Kennedy ,bq:
Attorney for Pld1nt1ff




ll

Robert J., Pepe and Sonda L. Pepe, his wife

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground situate on
the west side of QOak Street in the new addition of the Bloomsburg
Improvement Company to the Town of Bloomsburg, and being the easterly
1090 feet of Lot No. 10 in Block No. 30, in the Plot or draft of said
addition compiled by J. C. Brown and Samuel Neyhard in the year 18901,
being further described and bounded as follows:

On the North by Lot No. 9; on the east by 0Oak Street
aforesaid, on the south by Lot No. 11 and on the west by other lands
now or formerly of Robert W. Carey, being the westerly portion of the
aforesaid lot, Said lot being 40 feet in front on said Oak Street and
109 feet in depth to line of other lands now or formerly of Robert W.
Carey,

On which is erected a two-story dwelling house having the
address of 708 Oak Lane, Bloomsburg, Penna.,, 178135.




